
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~s ~ 
~. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

L.D. 1589 

DATE: November 30, 1995 (Filing No. S- 410 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "E" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P . 
1150, L.D. 1589, Bill, "An Act to Implement the Recommendations 
of the Productivity Realization Task Force" 

Amend the amendment on page 94 by inserting after the first 
paragraph the following: 

'Further amend the bill in Part J in section 4 in that part 
designated "ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES, 
DEPARTMENT OF" by striking out all of the 5th line (page 
176, line 26 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following: 

'Personal Services ($1,097,007) ($1,672,390)" 

Further amend the amendment on page 94 by inserting after 
Part L, section 2 the following: 

'Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the 
emergency clause the following: 

'PARTM 

Sec. M-l. Appropriation. The following funds are 
appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of 
this Part. 

CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

Forest Management, Utilization 
and Marketing 

Page 1-LR2930(17) 

1995-96 1996-97 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



~. 
~s. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

SENATE AMENDMENT "f" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 
L.D. 1589 

1150, 

Positions - Legislative Count 
Personal Services 
All Other 

TOTAL 

Appropriates funds to restore 
one Forester I position.' • 

(1. 0) 

$19,383 
2,118 

21, 501 

(1. 0) 

$39,832 
2,118 

41,950 

Further amend the amendment 
any nonconsecutive Part letter 
consecutively. 

by relettering or renumbering 
or section number to read 

FISCAL NOTE 

1995-96 1996-97 

APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

General Fund $0 $0 

This amendment includes General Fund appropriations of 
$21,501 and $41,950 in fiscal years 1995-96 and 1996-97, 
respectively, for the Department of Conservation to restore 
funding for one Forester I position. The amendment offsets these 
additional appropriations through an increase in the statewide 
deappropriations for salary savings generated from attrition by 
$21,501 and $41,950 in fiscal years 1995-96 and 1996-97, 
respectively. 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment restores General Fund appropriations for one 
Forester I position in the Department of Conservation and adjusts 
projected General Fund salary savings in Part J of the bill. 

SPONSORED BY: 
(Senator 

COUNTY: Penobscot 

Page 2-LR2930(17) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 




