

	L.D. 1589			
2 4	DATE: November 30, 1995 (Filing No. S- 410)			
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.			
8 10	STATE OF MAINE SENATE			
12	117TH LEGISLATURE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION			
14	SENATE AMENDMENT "E" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.			
16 18	1150, L.D. 1589, Bill, "An Act to Implement the Recommendations of the Productivity Realization Task Force"			
20	Amend the amendment on page 94 by inserting after the first paragraph the following:			
22	'Further amend the bill in Part J in section 4 in that part designated "ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCIAL SERVICES,			
24	<b>DEPARTMENT OF</b> " by striking out all of the 5th line (page 176, line 26 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:			
26 28	'Personal Services (\$1,097,007) (\$1,672,390)''			
30	Further amend the amendment on page 94 by inserting after Part L, section 2 the following:			
32	'Further amend the bill by inserting at the end before the emergency clause the following:			
34	'PART M			
36 38	Sec. M-1. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of			
40	this Part.			
42	1995-961996-97CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF			
44				
46	Forest Management, Utilization and Marketing			

(11,5 R.05

Page 1-LR2930(17)

## SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT " $\not\models$ " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1150, L.D. 1589

2	Positions - Legislative Count	(1.0)	(1.0)
	Personal Services	\$19,383	\$39,832
4	All Other	2,118	2,118
6	TOTAL	21,501	41,950

- 8 Appropriates funds to restore one Forester I position.' '
- 10

R. O.S.

Further amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering 12 any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively. 14

**FISCAL NOTE** 

1995-96

\$0

1996-97

\$0

## APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS

20

16

18

General Fund

22

This amendment includes General Fund appropriations of 24 \$21,501 and \$41,950 in fiscal years 1995-96 and 1996-97, respectively, for the Department of Conservation to restore 26 funding for one Forester I position. The amendment offsets these additional appropriations through an increase in the statewide 28 deappropriations for salary savings generated from attrition by \$21,501 and \$41,950 in fiscal years 1995-96 and 1996-97, 30 respectively.

## STATEMENT OF FACT

This amendment restores General Fund appropriations for one 36 Forester I position in the Department of Conservation and adjusts projected General Fund salary savings in Part J of the bill. 38

40

42

44

46

32

34

mita Mahan SPONSORED BY: (Senator MICHAUD

COUNTY: Penobscot

Page 2-LR2930(17)

## SENATE AMENDMENT